
CALDER RACE COURSE - November 18, 2000 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (He's Crafty - 1:39.27 - December 28, 2004)
Purse: $22,500
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $22,500
Value of Race: $19,500 1st $11,700, 2nd $3,510, 3rd $1,950, 4th $780, 5th $195, 6th $195, 7th $195, 8th $195, 9th $195, 10th

$195, 11th $195, 12th $195
Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 3:41 Start: Good for all except 1

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
27May00 CUR6

25Oct00 2CRC2

1Nov00 9CRC3

1Nov00 9CRC8

22Oct00 5CRC1

28Oct00 10CRC11

1Nov00 9CRC4

25Oct00 2CRC3

7May00 6TAM2

1Nov00 9CRC5

21Oct00 10CRC6

25Oct00 2CRC6

11
9
1
8
2
6
3

12
10
4
7
5

Legal Jousting (IRE) (Douglas, Rene)
Gatobeanactor (Toribio, Abdiel)
Another Suprise (Castellano, Javier)
Southern Gentleman (Ferrer, Jose)
Madeleine's Jade (Homeister, Jr., Rosemary)
Irish Ways (IRE) (Coa, Eibar)
Azat (Rivera II, Jose)
Storm of Storms (Castillo, Angel)
King of Thieves (Wirth, Keith)
Fisher Falls (Madrid, Sebastian)
Help (Velasquez, Cornelio)
True Obsession (Garcia, Julio)

116
119
116
119
116
116
116
119
119
116
119
116

L
L f
L
L b
L b
b
L b
L b
L bfs
L b
L b
L b

11
9
1
8
2
6
3

12
10
4
7
5

12
9
2
5
3
11
6
10
8
4
1
7

91/2

8Head

71/2

21/2

31/2

12
101/2

111

11

41/2

61/2

51/2

9Head

8Head

51/2

41 1/2

21 1/2

12
111

101 1/2

11/2

31

61/2

71/2

41/2

72

51/2

8Head

11/2

111 1/2

101 1/2

61/2

21/2

31/2

91/2

12

1Head

31 1/2

41 1/2

52 1/2

21 1/2

81/2

61/2

91 1/2

71

101 1/2

112 1/2

12

1Neck

23

33

4Neck

5Neck

61 1/4

73 1/4

81 1/4

92

101/2

113

12

0.80*
8.60
7.70

33.30
14.30
6.10

14.50
24.00
43.00
33.30
35.70
31.10

bmpd, stdy st, lasted
stdy far turn, gaining
stumbled st, gained 3d
steadied far turn
on hedge, tired
bmpd st, passed tired
failed to menace
4 wide turn, no rally
bumped st, tired
3 wide, faltered
faded
bmpd st, through early

Fractional Times: 23.02 46.84 1:10.55 1:35.42 Final Time: 1:41.60
Split Times: (23:82) (23:71) (24:87) (6:18)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Legal Jousting (IRE), Bay Colt, by =Indian Ridge (IRE) out of =In Anticipation (IRE), by Sadler's Wells. Foaled Apr 13, 1997 in Ireland.
Breeder: Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd. Winning Owner: Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd.

Scratched Horse(s): Drawings (Also-Eligible), Jokey (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $185,433
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Legal Jousting (IRE) 3.60 2.80 2.40

9 Gatobeanactor 5.00 4.00
1 Another Suprise 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 11-9 19.80 163,937
$2.00 Trifecta 11-9-1 75.40 128,784
$2.00 Superfecta 11-9-1-8 1,558.80 45,912
$2.00 Pick 3 3-2-11 (3 correct) 101.60 14,244

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
11 Legal Jousting (IRE) 12 94 96 41 1/2 1Head 1Neck

9 Gatobeanactor 9 84 86 73 31 1/2 2Neck

1 Another Suprise 2 73 1/2 54 1/2 52 43 33 1/4

8 Southern Gentleman 5 21 43 85 54 1/2 46 1/4

2 Madeleine's Jade 3 31 1/2 21/2 11/2 2Head 56 1/2

6 Irish Ways (IRE) 11 126 128 3/4 117 88 1/2 66 3/4

3 Azat 6 104 1/2 117 3/4 105 1/2 67 78

12 Storm of Storms 10 115 106 1/4 62 1/2 99 811 1/4

10 King of Thieves 8 11 11/2 21/2 77 1/2 912 1/2

4 Fisher Falls 4 42 32 31 1010 1/2 1014 1/2

7 Help 1 63 65 95 1112 1115

5 True Obsession 7 52 1/2 75 1/2 128 1/2 1214 1/2 1218

Trainers: 11 - Clement, Christophe; 9 - Spatz, Ronald; 1 - Francy, Kate; 8 - Cesare, William; 2 - Ford, Jeffrey; 6 - Olivares, Luis; 3 - Graci, III, Joseph; 12 -
Plesa, Jr., Edward; 10 - Frost, Matthew; 4 - Ersoff, Stanley; 7 - Vivian, David; 5 - Moubarak, Mohammed

Owners: 11 - Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd.; 9 - Longleaf Pine Farm and Ross, T.; 1 -Robert E. Van Worp; 8 - Fred W. Hooper Revocable Trust; 2 - For Luc
Stables; 6 - Surfside Thoroughbred Farms; 3 -Carol F. Dooner; 12 -Marion G. Montanari; 10 -Stephanie Frost; 4 -Stanley M. Ersoff; 7 -Barbara
Vivian; 5 - Cheng, Norman and Feng, Tony;

Footnotes
LEGAL JOUSTING (IRE) bumped and steadied at the start, saved ground, came outside the leader and rallied to take over at the eighth pole, then was all
out to last over GATOBEANACTOR. The latter, broke through the gate prior to the start, was reserved while saving ground, steadied in behind SOUTHERN
GENTLEMAN soon after entering the far turn, angled out in early stretch and was gaining on the winner at the finish. ANOTHER SUPRISE rated after
stumbling at the start, advanced between horses on the far turn and closed to gain the show. SOUTHERN GENTLEMAN up close early, steadied after
entering the far turn losing good position, then lacked the needed late response. MADELEINE'S JADE chased the pace along the hedge, moved through to
take over racing into the far turn, made the pace to midstretch and tired. IRISH WAYS (IRE) outrun after bumping with TRUE OBSESSION at the start,
passed tired rivals without threatening. AZAT failed to menace. STORM OF STORMS unhurried early, raced four wide on the far turn and failed to rally.
KING OF THIEVES bumped with LEGAL JOUSTING at the start, set the pace racing off the hedge to the far turn, then tired. FISHER FALLS chased the
pace three wide into the far turn and faltered. HELP well placed for a half mile, faded. TRUE OBSESSION bumped at the start, was through early.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


