## CALDER RACE COURSE - November 18, 2000 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (He's Crafty - 1:39.27 - December 28, 2004)

Purse: \$22,500

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$22,500

Value of Race: \$19,500 1st \$11,700, 2nd \$3,510, 3rd \$1,950, 4th \$780, 5th \$195, 6th \$195, 7th \$195, 8th \$195, 9th \$195, 10th

\$195, 11th \$195, 12th \$195

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 3:41 Start: Good for all except 1

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27May00 CUR <sup>6</sup>	11	Legal Jousting (IRE) (Douglas, Rene)	116 L	11	12	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	0.80*	bmpd, stdy st, lasted
25Oct00 <sup>2</sup> CRC <sup>2</sup>	9	Gatobeanactor (Toribio, Abdiel)	119 Lf	9	9	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	8.60	stdy far turn, gaining
1Nov00 9CRC3	1	Another Suprise (Castellano, Javier)	116 L	1	2	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	7.70	stumbled st, gained 3d
1Nov00 9CRC8	8	Southern Gentleman (Ferrer, Jose)	119 Lb	8	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	33.30	steadied far turn
22Oct00 <sup>5</sup> CRC <sup>1</sup>	2	Madeleine's Jade (Homeister, Jr., Rosemary)	116 Lb	2	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	14.30	on hedge, tired
28Oct00 <sup>10</sup> CRC <sup>11</sup>	6	Irish Ways (IRE) (Coa, Eibar)	116 b	6	11	12	12	11 1/2	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	61 1/4	6.10	bmpd st, passed tired
1Nov00 9CRC4	3	Azat (Rivera II, Jose)	116 Lb	3	6	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	14.50	failed to menace
25Oct00 <sup>2</sup> CRC <sup>3</sup>	12	Storm of Storms (Castillo, Angel)	119 Lb	12	10	11 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	91 1/2	8 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	24.00	4 wide turn, no rally
7May00 <sup>6</sup> TAM <sup>2</sup>	10	King of Thieves (Wirth, Keith)	119 L bfs	10	8	11	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	43.00	bumped st, tired
1Nov00 9CRC5	4	Fisher Falls (Madrid, Sebastian)	116 Lb	4	4	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>1/2</sup>	33.30	3 wide, faltered
21Oct00 <sup>10</sup> CRC <sup>6</sup>	7	Help (Velasquez, Cornelio)	119 Lb	7	1	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	11 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>3</sup>	35.70	faded
25Oct00 <sup>2</sup> CRC <sup>6</sup>	5	True Obsession (Garcia, Julio)	116 Lb	5	7	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	12	12	12	31.10	bmpd st, through early

Fractional Times: 23.02 46.84 1:10.55 1:35.42

**Split Times:** (23:82) (23:71) (24:87) (6:18)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Legal Jousting (IRE), Bay Colt, by =Indian Ridge (IRE) out of =In Anticipation (IRE), by Sadler's Wells. Foaled Apr 13, 1997 in Ireland.

Final Time: 1:41.60

Breeder: Moyglare Stud Farm Ltd. Winning Owner: Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd.

Scratched Horse(s): Drawings (Also-Eligible), Jokey (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$185,433

	αι <b>ττι Ο ι ΟΟι</b> . φ 100, 400									
Pgm	n Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool		
11	Legal Jousting (IRE)	3.60	2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	11-9	19.80	163,937		
9	Gatobeanactor		5.00	4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	11-9-1	75.40	128,784		
1	Another Suprise			3.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	11-9-1-8	1,558.80	45,912		
					\$2.00 Pick 3	3-2-11 (3 correct)	101.60	14,244		

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
11	Legal Jousting (IRE)	12	9 <sup>4</sup>	$9^{6}$	41 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
9	Gatobeanactor	9	8 <sup>4</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	$7^{3}$	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
1	Another Suprise	2	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
8	Southern Gentleman	5	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6 1/4</sup>
2	Madeleine's Jade	3	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
6	Irish Ways (IRE)	11	12 <sup>6</sup>	12 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	11 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
3	Azat	6	10 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	11 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>
12	Storm of Storms	10	11 <sup>5</sup>	10 <sup>6</sup> 1/4	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>9</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/4</sup>
10	King of Thieves	8	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>12 1/2</sup>
4	Fisher Falls	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	
7	Help	1	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	9 <sup>5</sup>	11 <sup>12</sup>	11 <sup>15</sup>
5	True Obsession	7	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	12 <sup>18</sup>

Trainers: 11 - Clement, Christophe; 9 - Spatz, Ronald; 1 - Francy, Kate; 8 - Cesare, William; 2 - Ford, Jeffrey; 6 - Olivares, Luis; 3 - Graci, III, Joseph; 12 -

Plesa, Jr., Edward; 10 - Frost, Matthew; 4 - Ersoff, Stanley; 7 - Vivian, David; 5 - Moubarak, Mohammed

Owners: 11 - Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd.; 9 - Longleaf Pine Farm and Ross, T.; 1 -Robert E. Van Worp; 8 - Fred W. Hooper Revocable Trust; 2 - For Luc

Stables; 6 - Surfside Thoroughbred Farms; 3 -Carol F. Dooner; 12 -Marion G. Montanari; 10 -Stephanie Frost; 4 -Stanley M. Ersoff; 7 -Barbara

Vivian; 5 - Cheng, Norman and Feng, Tony;

## Footnotes

LEGAL JOUSTING (IRE) bumped and steadied at the start, saved ground, came outside the leader and rallied to take over at the eighth pole, then was all out to last over GATOBEANACTOR. The latter, broke through the gate prior to the start, was reserved while saving ground, steadied in behind SOUTHERN GENTLEMAN soon after entering the far turn, angled out in early stretch and was gaining on the winner at the finish. ANOTHER SUPRISE rated after stumbling at the start, advanced between horses on the far turn and closed to gain the show. SOUTHERN GENTLEMAN up close early, steadied after entering the far turn losing good position, then lacked the needed late response. MADELEINE'S JADE chased the pace along the hedge, moved through to take over racing into the far turn, made the pace to midstretch and tired. IRISH WAYS (IRE) outrun after bumping with TRUE OBSESSION at the start, passed tired rivals without threatening. AZAT failed to menace. STORM OF STORMS unhurried early, raced four wide on the far turn and failed to rally. KING OF THIEVES bumped with LEGAL JOUSTING at the start, set the pace racing off the hedge to the far turn, then tired. FISHER FALLS chased the pace three wide into the far turn and faltered. HELP well placed for a half mile, faded. TRUE OBSESSION bumped at the start, was through early.



